

**Court No. - 74**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 408 of 1981

**Appellant :-** Mahesh Kumar

**Respondent :-** State

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Y.K.Shukla

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.**

Compliance report is awaited.

Issue reminder to C.J.M. concerned to submit report in pursuance of earlier order.

List on 29.08.2025.

**Order Date :-** 11.8.2025

Kpy