



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 408 of 1981

Mahesh Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)
Counsel for Respondent(s)

: Y.K.Shukla
: A.G.A.

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. No one appears on behalf of the appellant to press this appeal. Sri Bade Lal Bind, learned counsel for State for the State is present.
3. Vide order dated 13.02.2026 bailable warrant was issued against the appellant. As per the office report dated 26.03.2026 no compliance report yet has been received from the C.J.M. concerned.
4. Office to send a reminder to the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned for compliance of the order dated 13.02.2026.
5. Let the matter be listed on 13.04.2026.

March 28, 2026
AS Rathore

(Samit Gopal,J.)