



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 408 of 1981

Mahesh Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Y.K.Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. Sri Mirdul Chandra Tiwari, Advocate, appears on behalf of the appellant and submits that he shall be filing his vakalatnama in the office within two days. If any such vakalatnama is filed office to trace it out and and place it on the record by the next date.
3. Sri Ajay Singh, learned A.G.A.-I for the State is present. Perused the record.
4. Trial Court records have been received. A report of compliance from C.J.M. concerned in compliance of order dated 28.3.2026 is yet to be received. Office to send reminder to the concerned C.J.M. for compliance of the said order forthwith.
5. List on 30.4.2026.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

April 13, 2026

Naresh